

AMENDMENTS TO LB 622

Introduced by Government, Military and Veterans Affairs

1 1. On page 2, strike beginning with line 1 through "(2)"
2 in line 7 and insert

3 "(1) Except as otherwise provided in subsection (2) of
4 this section, any member of a public body shall complete a training
5 course regarding the powers and duties of a public body and its
6 members under the Open Meetings Act no later than one year after
7 the operative date of this act.

8 (2) Any person who becomes a member of a public body
9 after the operative date of this act shall complete the training
10 course required in subsection (1) of this section no later than one
11 year after the day the member (a) takes the oath of office or (b)
12 assumes his or her duties as a member of a public body, if the
13 member is not required to take an oath of office.

14 (3)"; in line 13 strike "(3)" and insert "(4)"; and in
15 line 20 strike "(4)" and insert "(5)".

16 2. On page 3, line 1, strike "(5)" and insert "(6)"; in
17 line 4 strike "ex officio" and insert "current or future"; in line
18 6 strike "(6)" and insert "(7)"; in line 10 strike "(7)" and insert
19 "(8)"; and strike beginning with line 16 through "(2)" in line 22
20 and insert

21 "(1) Except as otherwise provided in subsection (2) of
22 this section, any public officer or public employee subject to
23 this section under subsection (9) of this section shall complete

1 a training course regarding sections 84-712 to 84-712.09 no later
2 than one year after the operative date of this act.

3 (2) Any person who becomes a public officer or public
4 employee subject to this section under subsection (9) of this
5 section after the operative date of this act shall complete the
6 training course required in subsection (1) of this section no later
7 than one year after the day the officer or employee (a) takes the
8 oath of office or (b) assumes his or her duties with a governmental
9 agency, if not required to take an oath of office.

10 (3)".

11 3. On page 4, line 8, strike "(3)" and insert "(4)"; in
12 line 14 strike "(4)" and insert "(5)"; and in line 22 strike "(5)"
13 and insert "(6)".

14 4. On page 5, line 5, strike "(6)" and insert "(7)";
15 in line 9 strike "ex officio" and insert "current or future"; in
16 line 11 strike "(7)" and insert "(8)"; in line 13 strike "(8)"
17 and insert "(9)"; and in line 15 strike "governmental agency" and
18 insert "governing body".